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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1101
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2011
PROFIT SHARING PLAN FOR MINERS
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Vardhan Shri Harsh;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has finalised the legislation which mandates profit sharing plan for miners; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the estimated additional revenue likely to be generated for the development of mining areas and to rehabilitate displaced tribals?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) and (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above. 
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